6/10/1		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	06-21-2	O.O. DE ANTIVENT OF COMME
10102		Patent and Trademark Off
Name of conveying party(ies):	103024	Attorney Docket No. 200405675-1  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MATHER, Cliffor J.		<b>!</b>
YODER, Michael E.		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L 20555 SH 249
WU, Jyh Chan		Houston, TX 77070
MAMIDI, Murthy		
	iched Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
·3. Nature of Conveyance:		. O
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	200 E
Execution Date(s): 6/2/2005; 6/4/200	05: 6/8/2005	\$243
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is: 6/10/2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)		• •
		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:	
Confirmation No.:		ers attached? NO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	1	Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	0	X Authorization to be charged to deposit accoun
10.1 00.11.10, 00.01.11.10		•
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
<del>-</del>	lief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
To the best of my knowledge and be		
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.		Reg. No. 36,432  Jun 10, 2005  Date
To the best of my knowledge and best true copy of the original document.  David C. Ashby  Name of Person Signing  Total nu	/David C. Ashby/ Signature	Reg. No. 36,432 Jun 10, 2005
To the best of my knowledge and bestrue copy of the original document.  David C. Ashby  Name of Person Signing	/David C. Ashby/ Signature umber of pages includ	Reg. No. 36,432  Jun 10, 2005  Date  ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
To the best of my knowledge and best true copy of the original document.  David C. Ashby  Name of Person Signing  Total nu	/David C. Ashby/ Signature umber of pages includ  Do Not detac	Reg. No. 36,432  Date  ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5  th this portion
To the best of my knowledge and bestrue copy of the original document.  David C. Ashby  Name of Person Signing  Total nu  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	/David C. Ashby/ Signature umber of pages includ  Do Not detacted cover sheet information Mail Stop Assignment	Reg. No. 36,432  Date  ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5  th this portion

PATENT

REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0462

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200405675-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:		Application No.:	
continuations-in-part` ( Letters Patent, and an	C-I-P's), divisionals, ànd y and all Letters Patent :	set forth therein, and any I renewals of and substitutes for of the United States and of countr reissues, or reexaminations, or e	said application for said
country, to be held an the full end of the ten	d enjoyed by HPDC, its m or terms for which se d entirely as the same	e applications in my/our name for successors, assigns, nominees or lid Letters Patent respectively may would have been held and enjoy	legal representatives, to be granted, reissued o
that I/we have not excovenant and agree the deliver all such paper improvement(s), said a legal representatives, respecting said inventified proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and for everything possible to and enforce, for its or in any and all count	ecuted and will not exe at I/we will, each time as as may be necessary spplication and said Lett and I/we agree to cor- con(s) or improvement(s) sign all lawful papers, reign applications, to m ald HPDC, its success- their own benefit, prop-	full right to convey the entire inte- cute any agreement in conflict he a request is made, and without uy or desirable to perfect the title ers Patent, to HPDC, its successor mmunicate to HPDC, or to its not aske all application and said Letters to execute all disclaimers and dake all rightful oaths and declarations, assigns, nominees and legal ors, assigns, nominees and legal are patent protection for said inveninces which may be incurred by	prewith, and I/we furthe name delay, execute and to said invention(s) or ors, assigns, nominees cominee, all known facts. Patent, to testify in an ivisionals, continuations ions, and generality to drepresentatives to obtain tion(s) or improvement(s).
States and any official patents on application any and all Letters Parthe United States wh	of any country or cour s as aforesaid, to issue tent for said invention(s)	he Commissioner of Patents and I itries foreign to the United States to HPDC, as assignee of the entir or improvement(s), including any granted on or as a result of the	whose duty it is to issue oright, title and interest and all Letters Patent o
said application now i	dentified by the attorne	neys of record to insert the serial ry docket number and title set for the United States Patent and Tra	th above as soon as th
IN WITHESE THE	REOF, //w/e hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
LINI 1	Mit	Date Assignment Signed: 6/2/	2005
inventor's Signature (Seal)	Manual t As A Wilderth	Date Application Signed:	5/2/2005
State of	)	man Appropriate out to a	
	´) ss.:		
personally known or prove		personally appearedClifford J. MATHE disfactory evidence to be the person who	
		Notary Pub	Ac .
		My commi	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0463** 

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200405675-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed: 6/2/05	
Invergior's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Jyh Chan WU	Date Application Signed:	12/05
State of	)	· • • ,
County of	) #5.:	
•	,	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of sesignment to be his/her fi	personally appeared	who is acknowledged the foregoin
	Notary Public	
	My commission	
•		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael E. YOU	Date Application Signed:	<del></del>
State of	<b>;</b>	
County of	) ss.:	
•	personally appeared Michael E. YOOFR	
	Notary Public My Corresinate	
	•	
	•	
• , ,	My commitment  Date Assignment Signed:	
• , ,	My commitment  Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name; Murthy V. MAM	My commitment  Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAM State of	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAM State of	Date Assignment Signed:	an earbyear.
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAM State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	Date Assignment Signed:	who is
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAM State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	Date Assignment Signed:	who is
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAM State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:	who is acknowledged the foregoing
	Date Assignment Signed:	who is acknowledged the foregoing
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAM State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fr	Date Assignment Signed:	who is acknowledged the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0464 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN1	APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200405675-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Sea	1)	Pete Assignificant Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name:_	lyh Chan WU	Date Application	n Signed:
State of	)		
Courty of	( ) \$5.:		
County of	,		
personally known or pro	day of	f satisfactory evidence to be th	Chan WU who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Michael & for	Q.	Data Analysis and O'	lung 8th 20175
Inventor's Signature (Seal	)	Date Assignment Signed:	<u> </u>
inventor's Typed Name:	lichael E YODER	Date Applicatio	June 8th, 2005 n Signed: June 8th, 2005
State of Californ	ia		
county or Santa	Clara ) ss.:	personally appeared <u>Mici</u>	
Before me this	day or JUNE, 2005	personally appearedMic	mael E YOUER Who is
personally known or pro	ved to me on the basis o to be his/her free act and d	T SEXISTRICTORY EVICIENCE to be th	e peragri who acknowledged the foregoing
		CANDA HALLMAN	HMAIN & Selwell
		SANDRA HALLIMELT E. Comm. # 1487878	Rotary Public My commission expires:
		Monterey County	
		A come solution I	/
Inventor's Signature (Scal	)	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: N	lurthy V. MANIDI	Date Application	n Signed:
State of	)		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	) 88.:		
County of	)		
personally known or prov	day of	personally appeared	thy V. MAMIDI who is be person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notery Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200405675-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here	unto set my/our hand(s) and sesi(s)	:
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Jyh Chan WU	Onto Ameliastina	2 Signad
	Date Application	signed:
State of	) ) <b>ss.</b> :	
County of	)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	personally appeared	Chen WU who is a person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
Investorio Clandi un (Codi)	Dete Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael E YODE	Date Application	Signed:
State of	) <b>ss</b> .:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	personally appeared <u>Mich</u> e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the act and deed.	nel E YOUER who is person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public My commission supires:
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Assignment Signed:	6/4/05 Signed: 6/4/05
Inventor's Typed Name: Murthy V. MAMID	Date Application	Signed: 6/4/03
State of CALIPORNIA	) ) 86.;	
county of South clim	) ***.:	
Before me this 4 day of JUN	@ 2005 personally appearedMurth	v V. MAMIDI who is
personally known for proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/hy free	s besis of satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
		C Oberel
	CHETNAJ, PATEL COMM. NO. 1517473 NOTANY PURSUC - GALFORNA ANTA CLAMA COURTY COMM. BUPPERS GOT. 80, 8008	Notary Public My commission expires: DCF 3:0 · 200
(Use Page 1	Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)

Page 2 of 3

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 06/10/2005**